
Facilities Sustainmet and Restoration and Modernization

DoD Component 
AFRC



Appropriation           3740                                          

Date   June 2001

FY 2000


Operation & Maintenance Costs ($000) 





          Military

Functional Category






Workload
           Civilian




         Personnel

 of  Work Functions
  Data  
Personnel
Contracts
Other
Total
($000)
Active Installations 


1. Facilities Sustainment 












18,689
37,359
12,944
68,992

2.
Facilities Restoration and Modernization




0
9,256
0
9,256


Total Active Installations
18,689
46,615
12,944
78,248



Inactive Installations
0
0
0
0



Grand Total
18,689
46,615
12,944
78,248
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Facilities Sustainmet and Restoration and Modernization

DoD Component 
AFRC



Appropriation           3740                                          

Date   27 June 2001
Program Element Number(s) 
FY 2001


Operation & Maintenance Costs ($000) 





          Military

Functional Category






Workload
           Civilian




         Personnel

 of  Work Functions
  Data  
Personnel
Contracts
Other
Total
($000)
Active Installations 


2. Facilities Sustainment 












27,139
9,985
9,578
46,702

2.
Facilities Restoration and Modernization




0
2,276
0
2,276


Total Active Installations
27,139
12,261
9,578
48,978



Inactive Installations
0
0
0
0



Grand Total
27,139
12,261
9,578
48,978
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Facilities Sustainmet and Restoration and Modernization

DoD Component 
AFRC



Appropriation           3740                                          

Date   27 June 2001
Program Element Number(s) 
FY 2002


Operation & Maintenance Costs ($000) 





          Military

Functional Category






Workload
           Civilian




         Personnel

 of  Work Functions
  Data  
Personnel
Contracts
Other
Total
($000)
Active Installations 


3. Facilities Sustainment 












20,023
604
17,396
38,023

2.
Facilities Restoration and Modernization




0
0
0
0


Total Active Installations
20,023
604
17,396
38,023



Inactive Installations
0
0
0
0



Grand Total
20,023
604
17,396
38,023
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Facilities Sustainmet and Restoration and Modernization

DoD Component 
AFRC



Appropriation           3740                                          

Date   27 June 2001
Program Element Number(s) 
FY 2003


Operation & Maintenance Costs ($000) 





          Military

Functional Category






Workload
           Civilian




         Personnel

 of  Work Functions
  Data  
Personnel
Contracts
Other
Total
($000)
Active Installations 


4. Facilities Sustainment 












17,935
8,279
22,645
48,859

2.
Facilities Restoration and Modernization




0
0
0
0


Total Active Installations
17,935
8,279
22,645
48,859



Inactive Installations
0
0
0
0



Grand Total
17,935
8,279
22,645
48,859

Instruction:
Complete for each O&M appropriation and provide applicable program element numbers.


Cost data to reflect obligations.


Data required for past, current and budget years.  Definitions to be in accordance with DoD Instruction 4165.58.
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DoD Component   AFRC  

Appropriation:    3740

FACILITY PROJECTS


FY 2002 PRESIDENT’S BUDGET



Major Repair/Major Repair with Minor Construction Projects

(List of Projects costing more than $500,000.00)




($000)



State
Location/Installation 
Project Title 
Cost 

CA

March ARB
Repair Visiting Officers Quarters
721.0






Justification: Upgrade HVAC and finishes


 FL
Eglin AFB
Install Fire Suppression System, Hangars 3020 & 3029
920.0




Justification:  Required to correct fire/safety deficiencies


GA
Dobbins ARB
Renovate/Alter Wing Headquarters
2,698.0



Justification:  Interior areas are substandard and require renovation


NY
Niagara ARS
Repair Apron
1,189.0



Justification:  Periodic repair (sustainment) of deteriorated pavements


PA
Pittsburgh ARS
Repair/Alter Defense Avenue
745.0



Justification:  Periodic repair (sustainment) of deteriorated roads

  TX

Carswell ARS
Revitalize Squadron Ops Facility
1,100.0


Justification:  Interior areas are substandard and require renovation

  WA
McChord AFB
Repair and Reconfigure Wing Headquarters
850.0


Justification:  Interior areas are substandard and require renovation

Total Sustainment (Unfunded projects in FY2002)


1,934.0

Total Restoration and Modernization (Unfunded projects in FY002)
6289.0

Total Installation (Unfunded) Costs:


8223.0
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